Regal 38 Express (2011-)
Brief Summary

The new Regal 38 is an updated version of the old 3760 Commodore which we tested several years ago
with twin gas 8.1L engines. For 2011, Regal has created a private forward cabin, tweaked the interior and
other details on the boat and is installing optional twin Volvo Penta 260-hp diesel engines. Diesels make the
38 more appealing to boaters all over the world and this builder has always been internationally-oriented.

Price

Base Price $305403.00
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e Cockpit forward seating

e Private forward stateroom

e Stainless windshield

e Transom power and storage locker

e Cherry and holly floor

e Innerspring mattress

¢ Flat foredeck with storage lockers and washdown system
e Refreshment center with Corian countertop

e Upgraded marine hardware

e Fusion marine stereo

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
700 5.4 4.7 0.9 6 5.22 1490 1296 68
1000 7.4 6.4 1.7 4.35 3.79 1081 940 76
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View the test results in metric units
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Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

MPG

1.81

1.26

0.95

1.18

15

1.8

1.76

1.66

1.43

NMPG STAT. MILE
1.58 450
1.09 312
0.82 235
1.29 368
1.3 372
1.57 448
1.53 437
1.44 412
1.24 355
38'0"/11.6 m
12'2" 3.7 m

15,200 Ibs. | 6,895 kg

36" 0.9 m
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Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

19 deg.

6'5"1.95m

12' 4" | 3.7 m (max)

276 gal. | 1045 L

67 gal. | 253 L
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Salon Height

Salon Volume
Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 5.7 sec.

Oto 20

Ratio N/A

Props G6 NiBral

Load 2 persons, 1/2, no water, 25 Ibs. of gear

Climate 82 deg.; 76% humidity; wind: 15 mph; seas; light chop
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